

E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Phone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ERVI(2)/4111/2023/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Date:15/05/2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission Assistant Town Planner (Cat. No -550/21) Town and Country Planning Department-Erratum Notification issuing of reg.
- Ref: 1) Short List No : 34/2024/ER VI Dated : 31/01/2024
 2) Order of Honb'le Chairman in file the No.GR2A2/3/2020-KPSC-Part(3) dated 20/04/2024

It is hereby notified that Note (1) of Short List No:34/2024/ER VI dated : 31/01/2024 for the post Assistant Town Planner (Cat. No -550/21) in Town and Country Planning Department is modified as follows.

Note :- (1) <u>The acceptance of applications of candidates having the</u> <u>qualification "Degree in Civil Engineering or Architecture or Physical Planning from a</u> <u>University /Institution recognized by the Government" will be subject to the final order of</u> <u>OA(EKM) 525/22).</u>Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

The Short List No:34/2024/ER VI dated 31/01/2024 stands modified to the above extend.

(By order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom P.O., Thiruvananthapuram-695004.

Approved for issue

Section Officer